DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendments to the "Rules for the installation and usage of webcams in polling stations"

Basing on the part I of the Decree No 1464 of President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated 11 October 2021, "On some activities to improve administration in the fields of digitalization, innovation, high technologies and communication in the Republic of Azerbaijan" and pursuant to Articles 75.2, 78.2 of the Constitutional Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On normative legal acts", Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides:**

- 1. The words "Transportation, Communication and High Technologies" in the item 1.4 of the "Rules for the installation and usage of webcams in polling stations", approved by CEC Decision # 5/31, dated 5 June 2013 shall be replaced with the words "Digital Development and Transportation".
- 2. The Central Election Commission shall undertake the activities implied in the legislation for the official publication and enforcement of the Decision.

Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov